ST, 198
Police Department

Monthly Report
January 2025

2024 2025 % Change
Calls for Service 2453 2320 -5%
Traffic Stops 1006 921 -8%
Arrests 132 111 -16%

2025
Alarms 138 Gun Seizures : 26
Assaults 13
B&E Autos 1 Drug Seizures:
Beach Calls 2
Burglaries 4 Marijuana Grams 191.02
Complaints involving Animals 55 Pills (Misc) Pills 70.5
Criminal Sexual Conduct 0 Meth Grams 51.63
Domestic Violence 16 Crack cocaine Grams 14.39
Fighting 2 Cocaine Grams 8.32
Fireworks 6 THC Gummies Units 7
Golf Cart Violations 3 Suboxone Slips 5
Indecent Exposures 2 Suboxone Pills 2.5
Larcenies 23 Heroin Grams 2.38
Loud Music 26 THC Vape Vapes 2
Mental Subjects 8 Fentanyl Grams 1.07
Narcotics 9 Buprenorphine/Naloxone Grams 1
Private Tows 4
Public Assistance 101
Public Disorderly Conduct 36
Shoplifting 19
Stolen Vehicles 8
Suspicious Activities 115
Threats 12
Trespassing 16
Vehicle Accidents 95
Wanted Subjects 1




Fire Department
Monthly Report
January 2025

Fire Incidents

Fire - Structure/Commercial
Medical Incidents

Public Assist/Lockouts
Cardiac Arrests

Motor Vehicle Accidents

Hazardous Conditions
Responses
Gas Leaks

lllegal Burns
Service/Good Intent Calls
Fire Alarms

Carbon

Monoxide

Inspections
Violations

Total Calls for Service

2024 2025
426 449

Fire Rescue Statistics

2025
8
2
198
51
0
14
6

149
83

Fire Marshal's Office

2024 2025
280 181
644 38

% Change
5%

% Change
-35%
-94%




